1 2	IRELL & MANELLA LLP Jonathan S. Kagan (SBN 166039) jkagan@irell.com 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Facsimile: (310) 203-7199	
3		
4		
5	Rebecca Carson (SBN 254105)	
6	rcarson@irell.com Ingrid M. H. Petersen (SBN 313927)	
ipetersen@irell.com 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 Newport Beach, California 92660-6324		
8	Telephone: (949) 760-0991 Facsimile: (949) 760-5200 Attorneys for Defendant	
9		
10	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
14	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,) Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA
15	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF JONATHAN S.KAGAN IN RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT
16	VS.	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'SOBJECTION TO SPECIAL MASTER'S
17	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,) REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION RE) ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXPENSES
18	Defendant.) (DKT. 658))
1920		_}
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		



1 DECLARATION OF JONATHAN S. KAGAN I, Jonathan S. Kagan, declare as follows: 2 3 1. I am an attorney at the law firm of Irell & Manella LLP, counsel of record for Juniper Networks, Inc. in Juniper Networks, Inc., Case No. 3: 17-05659 WHA (N.D. Cal.). I am a member 4 5 in good standing of the State Bar of California. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this Declaration and, if called as a witness, could and would testify competently to such facts under 6 7 oath. 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 are excerpts of the Declaration of Jonathan S. Kagan 8 in Support of Request for Fees and Expenses dated March 22, 2021. 10 3. Attached hereto as Exhibit 2 are excerpts of Finjan's Brief Regarding Juniper's 11 Submission on Fees dated April 12, 2021. 4. 12 Attached hereto as Exhibit 3 are excerpts of the Declaration of Robert Courtney Supporting Finjan's Brief Regarding Juniper's Submission on Fees dated April 12, 2021. 13 14 5. Attached hereto as Exhibit 4 is a copy of Juniper Networks, Inc.'s Reply to 15 Outstanding Issues in Finjan's Brief Regarding Fees dated May 17, 2021. 6. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 5** is a copy of Finjan's Summary of Objections dated May 16 18, 2021. 17 7. Attached hereto as **Exhibit 6** is a copy of the January 7, 2021 hearing transcript. 18 Executed on June 10, 2021, at Los Angeles, California. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing 20 21 is true and correct. 22 23 /s/ Jonathan S. Kagan 24 Jonathan S. Kagan 25 26 27 28

